

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8941/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRLRP No.
403/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT
DHARWAD)

RAMESH DHANRAJ SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAIRAV HARIKISAN GOUD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy,Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 24th September, 2010.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master